MSBA for the Project shall not exceed the lesser of (1) seventy six and eighty four hundredths percent (76.84%) 
of eligible, approved project costs, as determined by the MSBA, or (2) the total maximum grant amount 
determined by the MSBA. 

That the Town of Randolph appropriate the sum of seven million eight hundred sixty thousand nine hundred and 
eighty ($7,860,980) Dollars with $2,602,045 for a window and door replacement project at the Martin E. Young 
Elementary School, 30 Lou Courtney Road, Randolph, MA 02368 and with $5,258,935 for a window, door and 
boiler replacement project at the Margaret L. Donovan Elementary School, 123 Reed Street, Randolph, MA

[...]

documents as necessary to sell said Property or to cancel said sale if in the best interests of the Town, and to take 
any other action necessary to carry out this sale.  The Randolph Town Council hereby declares that the value of 
the Property is its current municipal assessment value, which is Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($9,800). 

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:  
The Property consists of a single parcel of vacant land located on Thayer Avenue in the Town of Randolph 
containing approximately 0.11 acres and identified as Assessor’s Map Number 16-M-002, together with the right 
to use all easements appurtenant to such premise in common with others, if any, entitled thereto.

[...]

the General Code of the Town of Randolph, to amend the Table of Allowable Activity pursuant to M.G.L. ch. 
40A, Section 5. 

Carried over into 2019. 

Council Order: 2018-058 
Transfer of Free Cash for Traffic Study Recommendations 

Be it Ordered that the Town Council hereby approves the transfer of one-hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($150,000) for the purpose of implementing the priorities of the Town Council for Phase 1 of the town-wide 
traffic study.   

Improvements shall include the improvement of the intersection at Chestnut Street and High Street ; the 
improvement of the intersection at Grove Street and Lafayette Street;

[...]

The Practical Nursing program (Postsecondary Programs Division) held its 29th Annual Commencement 
on June 27, 2018. Among the graduates were Randolph residents Lennesie Aurelien, Tiana Boykin and Rebecca 
Monfiston. 

The October 1, 2018 foundation enrollment numbers for Blue Hills show 866 students at the school. Two hundred 
eighty-one (281) students were from Randolph. 

On November 7, 2018, Blue Hills hosted its annual Open House.  The well-attended event allowed the public to 
visit classrooms and technical areas, speak with students, teachers, and administrators, and gather information

[...]

State Sanitary Code, Chapter X, 105 CMR. 590.  The purpose of the code and the Randolph Food Protection 
Program is to evaluate, regulate and educate food establishments to ensure that consumers are provided food that 
is safe, unadulterated and honestly presented.  In 2018, One Hundred Forty Six, (146) Food Permits were issued.  
Eighty Eight, (88) of these permits require two unannounced Risk Based Food Safety Inspections per year.   Over 
Two Hundred Thirty, (230) Risk based food safety inspections are conducted each year by the Randolph Public

[...]

Household Hazardous Waste Medication Takeback Day:  On Saturday, October 28, 2018, paint related 
materials, flammable liquids, pesticides, corrosive material, oxidizers, medical waste, televisions, tires and 
other related materials were collected from Two Hundred Ninety Seven, (297) Randolph Residents and Fifty 
two, (52) Avon residents.   Licensed Environmental Services contractors legally transported, recycled and 
treated these materials in an effort to prevent ground water contamination from accidental spills and to prevent